62-CV-24-7378

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Paul Wikstrom,

CASE NO.: 62-CV-24-7378

Contestant,

v.

Curtis Johnson,

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING CONTESTANT'S MOTION FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Contestee.

ORDER GRANTING CONTESTANT'S MOTION FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Before this Court is Contestant Paul Wikstrom's Motion for Default Judgment based on Contestee Curtis Johnson's failure to file and serve an answer on Contestant in accordance with Minnesota Statute 209.03 Subd. 2.

Upon review of the parties' submissions and arguments, the Court hereby GRANTS Contestant's Motion and further ORDERS as follows:

- Contestee is ordered to pay Contestant's costs as required under Minnesota Statutes
 209 et. al.; and
- 2. Contestee's case is dismissed without prejudice.

[In the alternative]

Before this Court is Contestant Paul Wikstrom's Motion for Default Judgment based on Contestee Curtis Johnson's waiver of Contestant's claim of a violation of Minnesota Statute 204B.06 Subd. 1(3).

62-CV-24-7378

Upon review of the parties' submissions and arguments, the Court hereby GRANTS Contestant's Motion and further ORDERS as follows:

- Contestee is ordered to pay Contestant's costs as required under Minnesota Statutes
 209 et. al.; and
- 2. Contestee's case is dismissed without prejudice.

LET JUDGMENT BE ENTERED ACCORDINGLY

IT IS SO ORDERED this	_ day of, 2024.
	Leonardo Castro
	Ramsey County District Judge